6035

STRATEGIES

Contract amendment agreement

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is dated as of August 16, 2023 (the “Effective Date”), by and
between:
6035 Strategies
AND
Fountain Creek Watershed Flood Control and Greenway District
Collectively known as the “Parties”.

WHEREAS the Parties entered into a contract for strategic planning services on March 31, 2023 (the “Original Contract”).

WHEREAS the Parties hereby agree to amend the term of the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the
Original Contract as well as the terms provided herein.

6035 Strategies will continue to engage Fountain Creek Watershed Flood Control and Greenway District for the additional
services defined below starting on Sept 1, 2023

e Work with the District Executive Director and Board to review and revise the District's mission and vision

e Work with District staff to create a communication and marketing plan

* Provide communications and marketing services related to public education to improve the name recognition,
enhance public interest in the watershed, and promote district accomplishments and events in the region

* Leverage media relationships to create opportunities for earned media via print, tv, radio, and other news mediums

¢ Conduct research, conduct interviews with experts, and provide written reports with suggestion action steps on items
spelled out in the District's new strategic plan that was approved by the Board of Directors on August 18, 2023

e Assist in the implementation of the new strategic plan as needed by the Executive Director

e Facilitate and organize meetings and presentations with community leaders and organizations to update and educate
key stakeholders on the activities and future of the District

e (reate an exhaustive list of potential grant opportunities for the District to pursue in anticipation of sustainable
funding

* Facilitate and conduct public meetings

Continuing on Sept 1, 2023 this work will be provided by 6035 Strategies for a fee of $10,000 per month and shall end or
be re-evaluated for continuation on December 31, 2023. Additionally, 6035 Strategies will provide a monthly

documentation of services provided to the Executive Director.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the attached
Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties.

All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain unchanged.

Anthony Carlson Alli Schuch
Principal, 6035 Strategies Executive Director, Fountain
Creek Watershed District

PRINCIPAL, ANTHONY CARLSON (940) 733-2695 _II”



